2023 EHS Summer Marching Band Camps & Rehearsals

Percussion Mini-Camp (all percussion, rookies & vets)
Tuesday - Thursday, June 6-8, 2023 from 1:00 — 4:00 pm at EHS

e Thisisinside only. All percussionists will be given the opportunity to play all the
marching percussion instruments including snare, tenors, bass, cymbals, and mallets. We
will learn proper techniques, warmups, exercises, and maybe more.

Leadership Camp (Section Leaders only)

Monday, July 17, 2023 from 8:00 — 5:00 pm

Rookie Marching Camp in the mornings (rookies & section leaders only)
Winds/Percussion Music Rehearsals (rookies & vets) in the afternoons
Colorguard / Majorette Camp

Tuesday — Thursday, July 18-20, 2023

Rookie Marchers (new 8th & 9th graders & section leaders 8:00-12:00
All Colorguard / Majorettes 8:00-12:00, 1:00-4:00 (Tues - Thur)

All Percussion 1:00-4:00 (Tues - Thur)

All Woodwinds (Music Only) Tues, July 18, 2:45-4:15

All Brass (Music Only) Wed, July 19, 2:45-4:15

EVERYONE (Music Only) Thurs, July 20, 2:45-4:15

Full Band Camp
Monday — Friday, July 24-28, 2023

e 2:00 pm -9:00 pm (band boosters will provide dinner.)
e Wednesday, we will go from 12:00-5:00

Picture Day
This will also be the Band Booster Concession Clean-Up Day for all parents.

Saturday, July 29, 8:00 am — 11:00 am

Post-Camp Rehearsals before school starts

Monday, July 31, 5:30-7:30 pm

Tuesday, August 1, 5:30 - 7:30 pm

Thursday, August 3, 5:30-7:30 pm

Monday, August 7,5:30-7:30 pm

Tuesday, August 8, 15! day of school & after-school rehearsal today

Please scan this QR code and fill out the intent form. )

You don’t need to do this again if you did it in the Spring.




EHS Band Summer Calendar - June 2023
1 2 3

Band Room Open EHS is closed on
9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00 Fridays in the summer

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Band Room Open  |Colorguard/Majorette  [Colorguard/Majorette  |Colorguard/Majorette EHS is closed on
9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00 |Rookie Camp 8:00-12:00 |Rookie Camp 8:00-12:00 [Rookie Camp 8:00-12:00  [Fridays in the summer

& 1:00 — 4:00 & 1:00 — 4:00 & 1:00 — 4:00

Percussion Mini-Camp  |Percussion Mini-Camp  [Percussion Mini-Camp
(rookies & vets) 1:00-  [(rookies & vets) 1:00-  |rookies & vets) 1:00-4:00

4:00 4:00
Band Booster Meeting
5:30 pm
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Band Room Open  |Band Room Open Band Room Open Band Room Open EHS is closed on

9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00 [9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00  [9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00  [9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00 | "1days i the summer

18 19 EHS closed due |20 21 22 23 EHSisclosedon (24
to Juneteenth Holiday |Band Room Closed Band Room Closed Band Room Closed Fridays in the summer

25 26 27 28 29 30
Band Room Closed  |Band Room Closed Band Room Closed Band Room Closed

Band Room Closed

EHS Band Summer Calendar - July 2023
1

2 3 EHS Closed due to |4 EHS Closed dueto [ 6 7 8
the Independence Day |the Independence Day |Band Room Closed Band Room Closed EHS is closed on Fridays in
Holiday Holiday the summer

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Band Room Open Band Room Open Band Room Open Band Room Open EHS is closed on Fridays in

9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00 [9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00  [2:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00  [9:00-11:30, 1:30-4:00 ~ [the summer

Band Booster Meeting

5:30 pm
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Leadership Camp Rookie Marching Camp [Rookie Marching Camp [Rookie Marching Camp  |EHS is closed on Fridays in
8:00-5:00 8-12 8-12 8-12 the summer
Guard/Majorette Camp |Guard/Majorette Camp |Guard/Majorette Camp
8-12,1-4 8-12, 1-4 8-12, 1-4 No band rehearsal today.

Percussion Camp 1-4  [Percussion Camp 1-4  |Percussion Camp 1-4  [Enjoy the long weekend!
Woodwinds Music Brass Music 2:45-4:15 |Full Band Music 2:45-

2:45-4:15 4:15
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Picture Day
Full Band Camp Full Band Camp Full Band Camp Full Band Camp Full Band Camp 8 am—11am
2:00-9:00 2:00-9:00 12:00-5:00 2:00-9:00 2:00-9:00 Tiger Stadium

30 31
Post-Camp Rehearsal
5:30-7:30 pm




EHS Band Summer Calendar - August 2023

Post-Camp Rehearsal

Post-Camp Rehearsal

1 2 3 4 S

After-school rehearsal

After-school rehearsal

5:30-7:30 pm 5:30-7:30 pm
6 7 8 First Day of School |9 10 11 12
Post-Camp Rehearsal [After-school rehearsal After-school rehearsal
5:30-7:30 pm
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
After-school rehearsal After-school rehearsal
Band-O-Rama?
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
After-school rehearsal After-school rehearsal |[EHS at Enterprise
Band-O-Rama? Football Game
27 28 29 30 31




Tentative Fall 2023 EHS Band Performance Schedule

Friday, August 25" — Away at Enterprise
Friday, September 15 — Away at Stanhope Elmore
Friday, September 8" — Home vs. Headland
Friday, September 15" — Home vs. Greenville
Friday, September 22"% — Away vs. Pike Road
Thursday, September 28" — Homecoming Parade (downtown Eufaula)
Friday, September 29" — Home vs. Pell City *HOMECOMING*
Saturday, September 30" — unlikely, but possibly marching contest TBD
Friday, October 6" — Away vs. Carroll
Saturday, October 7" — likely marching contest TBD
Friday, October 13" — Away vs. Charles Henderson
Saturday, October 14" — possible marching contest TBD
Friday, October 20" — Away vs. Rehobeth
Saturday, October 215 — possible marching contest TBD
Friday, October 28" — Home vs. Early County *SENIOR NIGHT*
Friday, November 3" — BYE Week (no game/events)
Post-Season
Friday, November 10" — 15t round playoffs TBD
Friday, November 17™" — 2" round playoffs TBD
Friday, November 24" — 3" round playoffs TBD
Friday, December 15— 4" round playoffs TBD
Tuesday, December 5™ — Christmas Parade (downtown Eufaula)
Thursday, December 7" — State Championship — TBD



